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INDIANA:  REVENUE/non-revenue generating service deployments
List all revenue/non-revenue generating services launched this month..
	AGENCY



	APPLICATION



	DESCRIPTION



	TO/CO/SOW 
Target Deployment Date
	Actual Deployment Date


	INDOT
	EGraphics
	The eGraphics application was enhanced to include a Graphics and Content submission form.  The application has a separate link for each submission form.  The administrative dashboard and order form both received UI enhancements to better the experience for the user.
	04/06/16
	04/06/16

	IDEM
	OTC
	IDEM will be accepting payments online using the OTC payment solution.
	04/04/16
	04/08/16

	DNR
	Tree Seedling
	II worked with DNR to push a new build for the Tree Seedling Project to PROD. (Please note: the delay in the production push was due to DNR and the third party vendor used to develop the enhancements.
	12/15/15
	04/07/16

	DHS/ISDH
	DHS Design Release Service Application
	II deployed the enhanced DHS Design Release Service application to allow for use by ISDH and its' users for the purpose of submitting project plans for health facility types.
	04/18/16
	04/18/16

	DWD/BMV
	Webservices for interaction with STARS
	DWD deployed a new application leveraging two new web services intended to provide validation of user input Indiana Driver's License information against the Indiana BMV's STARS database.
	04/01/16
	04/01/16

	IHB
	On-the-Go (OtG)
	IHB needed a mobile payment solution. II worked with Idaho to launch On-the-Go (OtG) to prod for IHB's next big event.  The app will take mobile payments via credit card with a swipe devicemaking the events a large success.
	04/26/16
	04/26/16

	DOR
	Where is my Refund Status Service Application
	DOR WHERE IS MY REFUND ADD IP ADDRESS
DOR has requested the external IP address of visitors to be captured and added to the backend database for the Indiana Department of Revenue Status Service application.
	04/05/16
	04/21/16

	DOR
	Web Forms
	DOR WEB FORMS SECURITY UPDATES I
DOR has requested upgrading current technologies in order to reduce security vulnerabilities and help usability of current forms.
	09/29/15
	04/26/16



INDIANA:  website deployments
List all websites deployed this month.
	AGENCY



	WEBSITE



	DESCRIPTION



	TO/CO/SOW Target Deployment Date
	Actual Deployment Date


	ATG
	IndianaUnclaimed.com
	ATG reached out to II to have their mobile style for IndianaUnclaimed.com refreshed.  II gave the mobile styling an updated look and feel consisting of new icons, menus, and call to actions, among other CSS and HTML updates.  This Time and Materials project brought in approximately $8,000.00 for the portal and helped to further enhance II's relationship with the Attorney General's office
	04/27/16
	04/20/16

	IOT
	SiteImprove Quarterly Audit Q1 2016
	As a part of II's contract with the State, Quarterly audits using Siteimprove and maintenance to fix A and AA compatibility errors, must be completed.  For Q1 only Ivy Tech had Siteimprove errors.  This is done to test for how compliant the state websites are for accessibility under WCAG2.0.  Ivy Tech's errors were fixed and the fixes deployed to production in April.
	04/26/16
	04/26/16




	 
	INDIANA:  Quarterly Applications and Websites Deployed Chart
	Q1
	Q2
	Q3
	Q4

	A
	Total # revenue applications deployed
(New self-funded applications only)
	0
	2
	
	

	B
	Total # non-revenue applications/websites deployed
(New applications/websites that are not self-funded)
	8
	0
	
	

	C
	Total # of applications and websites deployed
(Total of A and B)
	0
	1
	
	

	D
	Total # of revenue application or website enhancements
(Self-funded change orders only)
	8
	2
	
	

	E
	Total # of non-revenue application or website enhancements
(Application/website change order that are not self-funded)
	4
	5
	
	

	F
	Total # of application functional upgrades deployed
(Technology Refresh/Rewrite)
	1
	2
	
	

	G
	Total # of mobile websites/applications deployed 
(New and CO projects that are responsive)
	1
	1
	
	

	H
	Small Project (Under $50,000)
	14
	10
	
	

	I
	Medium Project (Between $50,000 - $100,000)
	3
	0
	
	

	J
	Large Project (Over $100,000)
	1
	0
	
	

	
	[These can’t be totaled since some items are counted twice]
	No Total
	No Total
	No Total
	No Total




List each application to be counted, identify with the corresponding A-F and place an “X” in the quarter that it will be counted in.  Add rows as necessary.
	Identify A-J
	INDIANA:  Quarterly Applications and Websites Deployed Chart
	Q1
	Q2
	Q3
	Q4

	D/H
	ISDH Vital Records

	X
	
	
	

	D/H
	DOR BT1
	X
	
	
	

	B/H
	DOR Oracle Load Testing
	X
	
	
	

	B/H
	ISDT Intox Officer Recertification
	X
	
	
	

	B/H
	DWD AmplifyAE.org Domain Transfer and Setup
	X
	
	
	

	E/F/I
	ISC – Clerk of Courts CO#7 CLE Reporting
	X
	
	
	

	E/I
	TOS – Website
	X
	
	
	

	B/H
	DNR – ADE Application Upgrade
	X
	
	
	

	B/G/I
	DWD –WorkOne Master Template and First Region
	X
	
	
	

	B/H
	DWD – Work-One.org Domain Transfer and Setup
	X
	
	
	

	B/E/H
	SBOE – State Board of Education Application
	X
	
	
	

	D/H
	DOR – EPAY 2014 UX Changes
	X
	
	
	

	D/H
	DOR – EPAY 2014 UX Changes & CCP
	X
	
	
	

	D/H
	DOR – EPAY Test DB Move from II to IOT
	X
	
	
	

	D/H
	DOR – Forms PROD DB Move from II to IOT
	X
	
	
	

	D/H
	DOR – EPAY Hot Fix for Email Address
	X
	
	
	

	D/H
	DOR – EPAY Hot Fix for Double Click/Next Button
	X
	
	
	

	E/J
	FSSA – HIP Link
	X
	
	
	

	E/F/H
	INDOT – eGraphics Enhancement
	
	X
	
	

	H
	IDEM – OTC
	
	X
	
	

	E/H
	DNR – Tree Seedling
	
	X
	
	

	E/F/H
	DHS/ISDH – Design Release Service Application
	
	X
	
	

	A/C/H
	DWD/BMV – Webservices for STARS interaction
	
	X
	
	

	A/G/H
	IHB – On-the-Go (OtG)
	
	X
	
	

	E/H
	ATG – IndianaUnclaimed.com Mobile Refresh
	
	X
	
	

	E/H
	IOT – Siteimprove Quarterly Audit – Q1 2016
	
	X
	
	

	D/H
	DOR – Where is my Refund IP Address Add
	
	X
	
	

	D/H
	DOR – Web Forms Security Updates 
	
	X
	
	








	Monthly Scorecard
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Reporting Period:
	April
	2016
	
	Quarter:
	2
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Service Level Description
	SLA
	April
	Q1
	Q2
	Q3
	Q4

	Timely Delivery of:

	a.  Application Reliability – New/Existing IN.gov Services Uptime
	99.5%
	99.599%
	99.958%
	99.599%
	
	

	b.  Portal Web Pages Availability 
	99.9%
	100%
	99.997%
	100%
	
	

	c.  Applications Support Queue
	98%
	100.00%
	100.00%
	100%
	
	

	d. IN.gov Portal Response Time
	< 1 sec.
	0.417
	0.462
	0.352
	
	

	e. Support Response Resolution
	95%
	100.00%
	100.00%
	100.00%
	
	

	f. Delivery of Services
	100%
	100.00%
	100.00%
	100.00%
	
	

	g. Help Desk – Average Call Answer Time
	≤ 120 s
/90%
	98.21%
	98.57%
	98.21%
	
	

	h. Help Desk Abandon Rate
	≤ 5%/98%
	7.759%
	6.537%
	7.759%
	
	

	i. Citizen/Business (End User) Customer Support
	97%
	100.00%
	100.00%
	100.00%
	
	

	j. State of Indiana Portal Integrity
	Broken Links
	3,249
	10,825
	
	
	

	k. State of Indiana Portal Integrity
	Mis-spellings
	430
	1,609
	
	
	

	l. Citizen/Business Customer Satisfaction Survey
	90% (no less than “4”)
	100%
	97.949%
	100%
	
	

	
	

	Subtotal – Assessed Debits/Credits
	 Variable
	n/a
	n/a
	n/a
	n/a
	n/a

	Unsatisfactory Penalty
	 Variable
	n/a
	n/a
	n/a
	n/a
	n/a

	Total  – Assessed Debits/Credits
	 
	n/a
	n/a
	n/a
	n/a
	n/a

	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Status Key         
	
	
	
	
	

	Acceptable
	Green
	
	
	
	
	

	Marginal
	Yellow
	
	
	
	
	

	Unsatisfactory
	Red
	
	
	
	
	

	No metric to report
	N/A
	
	
	
	
	












	a.  Application Software (New Development)

	Matrix
	April
	Q1
	Q2
	Q3
	Q4
	YTD

	Total # of New Active Projects Delivered
	2
	8
	2
	
	
	10

	Total # of New Active Projects Required to be Delivered
	2
	8
	2
	
	
	10

	Percentage
	100.00%
	100.00%
	
	
	
	100.00%

	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	b.  Application Software (Change Orders)

	Matrix
	April
	Q1
	Q2
	Q3
	Q4
	YTD

	Total # of Change Orders Delivered
	8
	10
	8
	
	
	18

	Total # of Change Orders Required to be Delivered
	8
	10
	8
	
	
	18

	Percentage
	100.00%
	100.00%
	
	
	
	100.00%

	
	
	
	
	
	
	



	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	d.  Production Problem Response - Off Peak Usage (4 hrs)

	Matrix
	April
	Q1
	Q2
	Q3
	Q4
	YTD

	Total # of calls assigned by State during Off Peak Usage Periods and responded to by Contractor within 4 hrs
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A

	Total # of calls assigned by State during Off Peak Usage Periods
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A

	Percentage
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A

	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	e.  Production Problem Response - Weekends and Holidays (24 hrs)

	Matrix
	April
	Q1
	Q2
	Q3
	Q4
	YTD

	Total # of calls assigned by State on Weekends and Holidays and responded to by Contractor within 24 hrs
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A

	Total # of calls assigned by State Weekends and Holidays
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A

	Percentage
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A




	

	
	
	
	
	
	

	f.  IN.gov Availability (Network Connectivity)

	Matrix
	April
	Q1
	Q2
	Q3
	Q4
	YTD

	Total # of minutes of Availability within the reporting period
	43,200
	131,040
	43,200
	
	
	174,240

	Total # of minutes in the reporting period less the sum of the total # of minutes of scheduled maintenance and Force Majeure events downtime
	43,200
	131,040
	43,200
	
	
	174,240

	Percentage
	100.00%
	100.00%
	100.00%
	
	
	100.00%

	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	g.  End User Support – Phone Availability (Target hours = 45 hours per week)

	Matrix
	April
	Q1
	Q2
	Q3
	Q4
	YTD

	Actual hours available during Peak Usage Periods
	189
	558
	189
	
	
	747

	Target hours of availability during Peak Usage Period
	189
	558
	189
	
	
	747

	Percentage
	100.00%
	100.00%
	100.00%
	
	
	100.00%

	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	h.  End User Support - Problem Resolution (VSM)

	Matrix
	April
	Q1
	Q2
	Q3
	Q4
	YTD

	Application Support
	68
	150
	
	
	
	

	Bugs (4 hr SLA)
	26
	68
	
	
	
	

	Content (3 day SLA)
	285
	901
	
	
	
	

	Financials
	115
	346
	
	
	
	

	Outages (2 hr SLA)
	4
	20
	
	
	
	

	Web Address (3 day SLA)
	11
	25
	
	
	
	

	Other
	5
	23
	
	
	
	

	Total
	514
	1,533
	
	
	
	

	

	i.  End User Support – Compliance (VSM)

	Matrix
	April
	Q1
	Q2
	Q3
	Q4
	YTD

	Application Support (200 hrs)
	93%
	91%
	
	
	
	

	Bugs (4 hour SLA)
	100%
	99%
	
	
	
	

	Content ( 3 Business days SLA)
	98%
	98%
	
	
	
	

	Outages (2 hour SLA)
	100%
	100%
	
	
	
	

	Web Address (3 business day SLA)
	55%
	84%
	
	
	
	

	Percentage
	 -   
	 -   
	 -   
	 -   
	 -   
	 -   




	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	j. Customer Satisfaction
	 
	 
	
	
	
	 

	Matrix
	April
	Q1
	Q2
	Q3
	Q4
	YTD

	Q1-- Completed On Time
	89%
	85%
	
	
	
	

	Q2--Issue Resolved
	89%
	85%
	
	
	
	

	Q3--Responsive & Courteous
	90%
	89%
	
	
	
	

	Q4--Regular Updates
	89%
	80%
	
	
	
	

	Total Customer Satisfaction
	89%
	84%
	
	
	
	

	

	k. Full Recoverability (within 48 hours)

	Matrix
	April
	Q1
	Q2
	Q3
	Q4
	YTD

	# of hours to recover from a catastrophic event (a fractional hour is rounded to the next whole hour)
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A
	
	
	N/A

	Percentage
	 N/A   
	N/A   
	 N/A   
	 N/A   
	N/A   
	N/A   



	l. Third Party Portal Services
	 
	 
	
	
	
	 

	Matrix
	April
	Q1
	Q2
	Q3
	Q4
	YTD

	BrowseAloud
	-
	-
	-
	-
	-
	-

	Browsealoud Plus
	9,367
	22,189
	
	
	
	

	ExactTarget Email Sends
	-
	-
	-
	-
	-
	-

	ExactTarget Cost
	-
	-
	-
	-
	-
	-

	GovDelivery Email Sends
	4,081,716
	30,982,576
	
	
	
	

	RightNow Live Chats
	1,806
	4,830
	
	
	
	

	RightNow Incidents
	2,653
	7,286
	
	
	
	

	Total
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A


**reporting service temporarily down

	m. IN.gov Static Web Portal (Visits)

	Matrix
	April
	Q1
	Q2
	Q3
	Q4
	YTD

	Hoosier Lottery
	1,244,507
	5,164,807
	1,244,507
	
	
	6,409,314

	DWD
	162,174
	567,322
	162,174
	
	
	729,496

	DOR
	661,395
	2,165,972
	661,395
	
	
	2,827,367

	IN.gov Core
	602,253
	1,799,309
	602,253
	
	
	2,401,562

	DNR
	581,228
	1,100,385
	581,228
	
	
	1,681,613

	BMV
	787,528
	1,605,963
	787,528
	
	
	2,393,491

	FSSA
	442,712
	1,455,259
	442,712
	
	
	1,897,971

	INDOT
	110,385
	461,342
	110,385
	
	
	571,727

	ISP 
	135,388
	672,071
	135,388
	
	
	807,459

	Total
	8,435,868
	28,555,019
	8,435,868
	
	
	36,990,887





	o. Mobile Portal Traffic – Top Mobile Browsers (Hits)

	Matrix
	April
	Q1
	Q2
	Q3
	Q4
	YTD

	iPhone (Safari)
	4,023,366
	13,426,559
	4,023,366
	
	
	17,449,925

	Android Browser 
	386,578
	1,736,172
	386,578
	
	
	2,122,750

	Blackberry
	7,255
	26,493
	7,255
	
	
	33,748

	Internet Explorer Mobile
	73,736
	290,573
	73,736
	
	
	364,309

	Total
	4,490,935
	15,479,797
	4,490,935
	
	
	19,970,732


IN.gov AVAiLABILITY (network connectivity)

	 Description
	January
	February
	March
	April
	
	

	Min in Month
	44,640
	41,760
	44,640
	43,200
	
	

	Scheduled outage
	0
	0
	0
	0
	
	

	Force Majeure
	0
	0
	0
	0
	
	

	Total Availability Minutes
	44,640
	41,760
	44,640
	43,200
	
	

	Unscheduled outage
	0
	0
	0
	
	
	

	Available minutes
	44,640
	41,760
	44,640
	43,200
	
	

	Uptime  Percentage
	100.00%
	100.00%
	100.00%
	100.00%
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	Q1
	Q2
	Q3
	Q4
	Total
	

	
	Uptime Percentage
	100.00%
	100.00%
	
	
	100.00%
	

	
	Available Minutes
	131,040
	43,200
	
	
	174,240
	

	
	Available Possible Minutes
	131,040
	43,200
	
	
	174,240
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	April
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	1440
	Minutes in a day
	
	
	
	
	

	30
	Days in Month
	
	
	
	
	




IN.gov Scheduled maintenance/Outages

	Scheduled
	 

	Date
	Description
	Mins

	4/24/16
	Indiana Interactive along with Expedient data center engineers completed maintenance to update firmware on network devices serving the data center.  There was no downtime associated with this maintenance item.
	0

	4/24/16
	Indiana Interactive completed maintenance at its Expedient data center to include test.ai.org on new storage array equipment.  There was no downtime associated with this maintenance item.
	0

	 
	Total:
	0

	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	Un-Scheduled
	 

	Date:
	Description
	Mins

	N/A
	N/A
	0

	 
	Total:
	0

	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	Force Majeure
	 

	Date
	Description
	Mins

	N/A
	N/A
	0

	 
	Total:
	0

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	








end user support (support availability for public users)

	2016
	April

	Actual Hours
	189

	Target Hours
	189




	Q1
	Q2
	Q3
	Q4
	YTD

	558
	189
	
	
	747



	Explanation
	

	Business days/Holidays 
	21/0



	2016 Holiday Schedule
	 

	New Year’s Day
	1/1/2016

	Martin Luther King Jr Day
	1/18/2016

	Good Friday
	3/25/2016

	Primary Election Day
	5/03/2016

	Memorial Day
	5/30/2016

	Independence Day
	7/4/2016

	Labor Day
	9/5/2016

	Columbus Day
	10/10/2016

	General Election Day
	11/8/2016

	Veteran’s Day
	11/11/2016

	Thanksgiving Day
	11/24/2016

	Lincoln’s Birthday
	11/25/2016

	Washington’s Birthday
	12/23/2016

	Christmas Day
	12/26/2016




April 2016 - monthly uptime Report for the in.gov portal
	Service:
	WEB PAGE
	# of checks:
	14234

	Host (port):
	
	# of outages:
	0

	Check period:
	3 minutes
	# of failed checks:
	0

	Last check:
	2 min 9 sec ago
	Uptime:
	100%

	Since:
	1/12/2010
	Avg. response time:
	0.352 s


Monthly statistics:
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Day 
	Total checks 
	Outages 
	Failed checks 
	Avg. response time 
	Uptime

	04/01/2016 
	476 
	0 
	0 
	0.343 
	100 %

	04/02/2016 
	477 
	0 
	0 
	0.366 
	100 %

	04/03/2016 
	472 
	0 
	0 
	0.33 
	100 %

	04/04/2016 
	477 
	0 
	0 
	0.396 
	100 %

	04/05/2016 
	477 
	0 
	0 
	0.374 
	100 %

	04/06/2016 
	477 
	0 
	0 
	0.428 
	100 %

	04/07/2016 
	476 
	0 
	0 
	0.449 
	100 %

	04/08/2016 
	477 
	0 
	0 
	0.345 
	100 %

	04/09/2016 
	477 
	0 
	0 
	0.354 
	100 %

	04/10/2016 
	472 
	0 
	0 
	0.369 
	100 %

	04/11/2016 
	470 
	0 
	0 
	0.363 
	100 %

	04/12/2016 
	477 
	0 
	0 
	0.326 
	100 %

	04/13/2016 
	476 
	0 
	0 
	0.358 
	100 %

	04/14/2016 
	454 
	0 
	0 
	0.326 
	100 %

	04/15/2016 
	477 
	0 
	0 
	0.332 
	100 %

	04/16/2016 
	476 
	0 
	0 
	0.34 
	100 %

	04/17/2016 
	471 
	0 
	0 
	0.323 
	100 %

	04/18/2016 
	468 
	0 
	0 
	0.344 
	100 %

	04/19/2016 
	477 
	0 
	0 
	0.331 
	100 %

	04/20/2016 
	476 
	0 
	0 
	0.32 
	100 %

	04/21/2016 
	477 
	0 
	0 
	0.344 
	100 %

	04/22/2016 
	477 
	0 
	0 
	0.338 
	100 %

	04/23/2016 
	477 
	0 
	0 
	0.328 
	100 %

	04/24/2016 
	470 
	0 
	0 
	0.32 
	100 %

	04/25/2016 
	477 
	0 
	0 
	0.345 
	100 %

	04/26/2016 
	469 
	0 
	0 
	0.379 
	100 %

	04/27/2016 
	477 
	0 
	0 
	0.38 
	100 %

	04/28/2016 
	477 
	0 
	0 
	0.344 
	100 %

	04/29/2016 
	476 
	0 
	0 
	0.323 
	100 %

	04/30/2016 
	477 
	0 
	0 
	0.338 
	100 %



April 2016 - monthly uptime Report for monitored in.gov portal applications
	Website/Application Name
	Check Period
	# of Checks
	# of Outages
	# of Failed
	Uptime
	Avg. Response Time (s)

	BMV Driver Search
	5 minutes
	8564
	0
	0
	100.00
	0.288

	BMV IVR
	5 minutes
	8564
	0
	0
	100.00
	0.373

	BMV mybmv
	3 minutes
	14236
	4
	5
	99.965
	0.409

	BMV PTP
	3 minutes
	14233
	2
	12
	99.916
	0.733

	BMV Registration Search
	5 minutes
	8564
	0
	0
	100.00
	0.287

	BMV Survey Tool
	5 minutes
	8564
	0
	0
	100.00
	0.148

	BMV Title Search
	5 minutes
	8564
	0
	0
	100.00
	0.287

	BMV Validate
	5 minutes
	8564
	0
	0
	100.00
	0.287

	BMV Wait Times
	5 minutes
	8564
	0
	0
	100.00
	0.288

	Courts OTC
	5 minutes
	8564
	0
	0
	100.00
	0.287

	DCS CSADR
	3 minutes
	14236
	0
	0
	100.00
	0.288

	DCS Isets
	30 minutes
	1431
	0
	0
	100.00
	0.287

	DHS County Map
	5 minutes
	8564
	0
	0
	100.00
	0.162

	DLGF FBA
	5 minutes
	8564
	0
	0
	100.00
	0.289

	DNR Game Check
	5 minutes
	8564
	0
	0
	100.00
	0.364

	DNR Game Checking
	5 minutes
	8564
	0
	0
	100.00
	0.363

	DNR HTF
	3 minutes
	14235
	0
	0
	100.00
	0.287

	DNR HTF Public Site
	3 minutes
	14236
	0
	0
	100.00
	0.172

	DNR Hunter Ed
	5 minutes
	8564
	0
	0
	100.00
	0.471

	DNR Phone Game Check
	5 minutes
	8564
	0
	0
	100.00
	0.361

	DNR POS
	3 minutes
	14235
	0
	0
	100.00
	0.285

	DNR Reserved Hunt
	3 minutes
	14235
	0
	0
	100.00
	0.292

	DNR Tree Project
	5 minutes
	8564
	0
	0
	100.00
	0.296

	DOI RREAL
	5 minutes
	8564
	1
	1
	99.988
	0.16

	DOL Work Permit Site
	5 minutes
	8564
	0
	0
	100.00
	0.352

	DOR BT1
	3 minutes
	14238
	0
	0
	100.00
	0.339

	DOR Epay
	5 minutes
	14234
	2
	2
	99.986
	0.416

	DOR Retail Merchant
	3 minutes
	14236
	0
	0
	100.00
	0.165

	DOR RRMC
	5 minutes
	8564
	0
	0
	100.00
	0.163

	DOR Tax Refund Status Check
	5 minutes
	8564
	1
	32
	99.626
	0.35

	Hope Card
	5 minutes
	8564
	0
	0
	100.00
	0.289

	IDOA Lobbyist Search
	5 minutes
	8564
	0
	0
	100.00
	0.352

	IDOA Lobbyist Registration
	5 minutes
	8564
	0
	0
	100.00
	0.352

	IDOI RateWatch
	5 minutes
	8564
	1
	1
	99.988
	0.156

	IGA New Site
	10 minutes
	4288
	1
	1
	99.977
	0.315

	IN Gov Salary Search
	5 minutes
	8564
	5
	5
	99.942
	0.178

	IN Portal
	3 minutes
	14234
	0
	0
	100.00
	0.352

	INPRS
	5 minutes
	8564
	0
	0
	100.00
	0.247

	ISDA Conservation Report
	5 minutes
	8564
	0
	0
	100.00
	0.165

	ISP LCH
	5 minutes
	1720
	2
	4
	99.767
	0.283

	ISP Meth Task
	5 minutes
	8564
	0
	0
	100.00
	0.302

	my.in.gov
	3 minutes
	14235
	1
	1
	99.993
	0.896

	PLA License Litigation
	5 minutes
	8564
	1
	1
	99.988
	0.154

	Portal Calendar
	3 minutes
	14235
	2
	6
	99.958
	1.496

	SOS Primary URL
	3 minutes
	14236
	1
	5
	99.965
	0.473

	SOS Clerical
	5 minutes
	8564
	7
	1601
	81.305
	0.288

	SSACI Estudent
	5 minutes
	8564
	0
	0
	100.00
	0.295

	TPE 2.x Web Service
	2 minutes
	21283
	0
	0
	100.00
	0.491

	Vital Records
	5 minutes
	8564
	0
	0
	100.00
	0.645

	 TOTAL
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A
	99.599
	0.3465









